Product Change Notification - SYST-12YPJF027 - 12 Jan 2012 - Data Sheet - 24AA64/24LC64/24FC64 Data Sheet Data Sheet Document Revision
Date: 12 Jan 2012
Product Category: Memory; 8-bit Microcontrollers
Device Family:
Notification subject: Data Sheet - 24AA64/24LC64/24FC64 Data Sheet Data Sheet Document Revision
Notification text: SYST-12YPJF027
Microchip has released a new DeviceDoc for the 24AA64/24LC64/24FC64 Data Sheet of
devices. If you are using one of these devices please read the document located at

program member listing
� Business of Microchip � Product selector and
ordering guides, latest Microchip press releases,
listing of seminars and events, listings of
Microchip sales offices, distributors and factory
representatives
CUSTOMER CHANGE NOTIFICATION
SERVICE
Microchip�s customer notification service helps keep
customers current on Microchip products. Subscribers
will receive e-mail notification whenever there are
changes, updates, revisions or errata related to a
specified product family or development tool of interest.
To register, access the Microchip web site at
www.microchip.com. Under �Support�, click on
�Customer Change Notification� and follow the
registration instructions.
CUSTOMER SUPPORT
Users of Microchip products can receive assistance
through several channels:
� Distributor or Representative
� Local Sales Office
� Field Application Engineer (FAE)
� Technical Support
� Development Systems Information Line
Customers should contact their distributor,
representative or field application engineer (FAE) for
support. Local sales offices are also available to help
customers. A listing of sales offices and locations is
included in the back of this document.
Technical support is available through the web site
at: http://microchip.com/support
24AA64/24LC64/24FC64
DS21189S-page 40 1997-2012 Microchip Technology Inc.
READER RESPONSE
It is our intention to provide you with the best documentation possible to ensure successful use of your Microchip
product. If you wish to provide your comments on organization, clarity, subject matter, and ways in which our
documentation can better serve you, please FAX your comments to the Technical Publications Manager at
(480) 792-4150.
Please list the following information, and use this outline to provide us with your comments about this document.
TO: Technical Publications Manager
RE: Reader Response
Total Pages Sent ________
From: Name
Company
Address
City / State / ZIP / Country
Telephone: (_______) _________ - _________
Application (optional):
Would you like a reply? Y N
Device: Literature Number:
Questions:
FAX: (______) _________ - _________
DS21189S24AA64/24LC64/24FC64
1. What are the best features of this document?
2. How does this document meet your hardware and software development needs?
3. Do you find the organization of this document easy to follow? If not, why?
4. What additions to the document do you think would enhance the structure and subject?
5. What deletions from the document could be made without affecting the overall usefulness?
6. Is there any incorrect or misleading information (what and where)?
7. How would you improve this document?
1997-2012 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21189S-page41
24AA64/24LC64/24FC64
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, refer to the factory or the listed sales office.
PART NO. X /XX
PackageTemperature
Range
Device
Device: 24AA64: 1.7V, 64 Kbit I2C� Serial EEPROM
24AA64T: 1.7V, 64 Kbit I2C Serial EEPROM
(Tape and Reel)
24AA64X: 1.7V, 32 Kbit I2C Serial EEPROM in